
Central Office SEAP Agency Coordinators
Role:  YQC>CEN_OFF_SEAP_CORD_COPA

AGENCY WORK_ADDRESS

10 Aging

Judith Gurganious
Harrisburg 17101
555 Walnut St.  5th FloorE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jgurganiou@pa.gov

717.783.5166

717.783.6842

PA

68 Agriculture

Danielle Taylor
Harrisburg 17110-9408
2301 N. Cameron StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

danietaylo@pa.gov

717.836.3243

717.783.4159

PA

14 Attorney General

Anita Robinson
Harrisburg 17120
14th Floor, Strawberry SquareE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

arobinson@attorneygeneral.gov

717.705.2530 PA

Banking and Securities

Lynette Motter
Harrisburg 17128-1100
1121 Srawberry SquareE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

lymotter@pa.gov

717.787.6296

717.772.9234

PA

Civil Service Commission

Paula Halbritter
Harrisburg 17120
Room 508B Finance BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

phalbritte@pa.gov

717.783.5446

717.772.0938

PA

Sandra Spigelmyer
Harrisburg 17120
Roon 508B Finance BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

sspigelmyer@pa.gov

717.783.5446

717.772.0938

PA

24 Community & Economic Development

Brenda Longacre
Harrisburg 17105-3789
400 North Street, Keystone BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

blongacre@pa.gov

717.395.9195

717.787.6939

PA
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38 Conservation & Natural Resources

Elizabeth Martinec
Harrisburg 17105
400 Market St 7th Floor RCSOBE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

emartinec@pa.gov

717.783.8732

717.783.0220

PA

11 Corrections

Laurie Hilsinger
mechanicsburg 17050
1920 Technology ParkwayE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

lhilsinger@pa.gov

717.728.5314

717.728.0338

PA

Erika Lawson
Mechanicsburg 17050
1920 Technology ParkwayE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

elawson@pa.gov

717.728.5327

717.728.0338

PA

Cynthia Bridwell
Mechaniscburg 17050
1920 Technology ParkwayE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

cbridwell@pa.gov

717.728.5340

717.728.0338

PA

Donna Gelsinger
Mechanicsburg 17050
1920 Technology ParkwayE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dgelsinger@pa.gov

717.728.5324

717.728.0338

PA

16 Education

Ann Szwajkowski
Harrisburg 17126
11th Floor 333 Market StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

aszwajkows@pa.gov

717.787.4431

717.783.9348

PA

35 Environmental Protection

Elizabeth Martinec
Harrisburg 17105
400 Market Street RCSOBE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

emartinec@pa.gov

717.783.8732

717.783.0220

PA

Dana Sprecher
Harrisburg 17105
400 Market Street RCSOBE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dsprecher@pa.gov

717.787.8830

717.787.2938

PA
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81 Executive Offices

Spigelmyer Sandra
Harrisburg 17120
Room 508B Finance BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

sspigelmye@pa.gov

717.783.5446

717.772.0938

PA

Paula Halbritter
Harrisburg 17120
Room 508B Finance BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

phalbritte@pa.gov

717.783.5446

717.772.0938

PA

22 Fish And Boat Commission

Craig Miller
Harrisburg 17110
1601 Elmerton AvenueE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

cramiller@pa.gov

717.705.7824

717.705.7821

PA

Debra Stump
Harrisburg 17110-9299
1601 Elmerton AvenueE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dstump@pa.gov

717.705.7825

717.705.7821

PA

23 Game Commission

Joan French
Harrisburg 17110
2001 Elmerton AvenueE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jfrench@pa.gov

717.787.4250 Ext. 3113

717.783.6758

PA

65 Gaming Control Board

Chelsea Wilson
Harrisburg 17101
5th Floor, Strawberry SquareE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

cwilson@pa.gov

717.346.8338

717.346.8350

PA

Tania Miller
Harrisburg 17101
5th Floor, Strawberry SquareE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

tamiller@pa.gov

717.346.1465

717.346.8350

PA

Claire Yantis
Harrisburg 17101
5th Floor, Strawberry SquareE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

cyantis@pa.gov

717.346.8344

717.346.8350

PA
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15 General Services

Jorgette Freysinger
Harrisburg 17125
507 North Office BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jfreysinge@pa.gov

717.787.6679

717.772.4843

PA

Diana Mcneal
Harrisburg 17125
512 North Office BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dmcneal@pa.gov

717.772.3828

717.772.4843

PA

67 Health

Victor Romain
Harrisburg 17120
Room 613 Health & Welfare BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

vromain@pa.gov

717.547.3195

717.783.1915

PA

House of Representatives - BENEFITS OFFICE

Marie Franklin
Harrisburg 17120
130 Main Capitol BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

mfranklin@pabmc.net

717.783.3075 PA

Trisha Knolles
Harrisburg 17120
130 Main Capitol BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

tknolles@pabmc.net

717.783.3074 PA

House of Representatives - JOINT LEGISLATIVE 
CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

Denise Plummer
Harrisburg 17120
P.O. Box 202254E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dplummer@jcc.legis.state.pa.us

717.787.7570 PA

House of Representatives - NURSE'S OFFICE

Mary Anne Zarefoss
Harrisburg 17120
130 Main Capitol BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

mzarefos@pabmc.net

717.77.5535 PA
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2102 Human Services

Diane Murray
Harrisburg 17101
555 Walnut St., 1st Flr., Forum PlaceE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dimurray@pa.gov

717.705.6076

717.705.4555

PA

Vivian Donlevy
Harrisburg 17101
555 Walnut St., 1st Flr., Forum PlaceE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

vdonlevy@pa.gov

717.787.8240

717.705.4555

PA

79 Insurance

Donna Fleischauer
Harrisburg, PA 17120
1326 Strawberry SqE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dfleischau@pa.gov

717.705.4194

717.705.3873

PA

1202 Labor & Industry

Rhonda Brown
Harrisburg 17121
651 Boas Street     Room 1412E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

rhbrown@pa.gov

717.787.6403

717.787.7228

PA

Legislative Data Processing Center

Lisa Kelley
Harrisburg 17120
401 North Street, G27 North Office BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

lkelley@legis.state.pa.us

717.787.7358

717.772.1652

PA

26 Liquor Control Board

Jeff Fleming
Harrisburg 17124
910 Capital Street  Room 422 NWOBE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jefleming@pa.gov

717.705.4232

717.772.0411

PA

Juan Mayo
Harrisburg 17124
910 Capital Street  Room 422 NWOBE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jmayo@pa.gov

717.787.5973

717.772.0411

PA

Connie Cripps
Harrisburg 17124
910 Capital Street  Room 422 NWOBE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

ccripps@pa.gov

717.783.9850

717.772.0411

PA
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Local Government Commission

Mike Gasbarre
Harrisburg 17120
Main Capitol Building, Senate Box 203078E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

mgasbarre@palegislature.us

717.787.7680

717.772.4524

PA

13 Military And Veterans Affairs

Diane Myers
Annville 17003
Fort Indiantown Gap Bldg S-0-47E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dimyers@pa.gov

717.861.6422

717.861.8628

PA

Jessica Vuksta
Annville 17003
Fort Indiantown Gap Bldg S-0-47E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jvuksta@pa.gov

717.861.8338

717.861.8628

PA

99 Office Of The Governor

Michelle Seltzer
Harrisburg 17120
508E Main Capitol BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

mseltzer@pa.gov

717.787.5330

717.772.0734

PA

Paula Wilcox
Harrisburg 17120
508E Main Capitol BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

pawilcox@pa.gov

717.787.5330

717.772.0734

PA

31 PA Emergency Management Agency

Heidi Koppenhaver
Harrisburg 17110
2605 Interstate DriveE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

hkoppenhav@pa.gov

717.651.2018

717.651.2040

PA

Charlotte Toomey
Harrisburg 17110
2605 Interstate DriveE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

ctoomey@pa.gov

717.651.2109

717.651.2040

PA
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PA Higher Education Assistance Agency 
(PHEAA)

David Beam
Harrisburg 17102
1200 North 7th StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

dbeam@aessuccess.org

717.720.2235

717.720.3901

PA

Holly Bower
Harrisburg 17102
1200 North 7th StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

hbower@aessuccess.org

717.720.1625

717.720.3901

PA

71 Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System

Thomas Garrett
Harrisburg 17102
1010 N. 7th St Suite 301E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

thgarrett@pa.gov

717.787.2065

717.783.8363

PA

20 Pennsylvania State Police - CIVILIAN 
EMPLOYEES ONLY

Arlene Harry
Harrisburg 17110
1800 Elmerton AvenueE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

arharry@pa.gov

717.787.6305 PA

20 Pennsylvania State Police - ENLISTED 
MEMBERS ONLY

Timothy Sprowls
Harrisburg 17110
1800 Elmerton AvenueE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

tsprowls@pa.gov

717.214.9772

717.214.9774

PA

25 Probation And Parole

Maryalice Williams
Harrisburg 17104
1101 South Front StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

maryawilli@pa.gov

717.787.5699 Ext. 1325

717.772.4185

PA

Public School Building Authority

Robert Baccon
Wormleysburg 17043
1035 Mumma RoadE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

rbaccon@spsba.org

717.975.2203

717.975.2215

PA

Tuesday, June 09, 2015 Page 7 of 9



AGENCY WORK_ADDRESS

72 Public School Employees Retirement System

Gail Mindlin
Harrisburg 17101
5 North 5th StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

gmindlin@pa.gov

717.720.4740 PA

17 Public Utility Commission

Michael Roberts
Harrisburg 17120
400 North Street, 3rd FloorE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

michrobert@pa.gov

717.787.9076

717.772.3177

PA

Dana Barry
Harrisburg 17120
400 North Street, 3rd FloorE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

danbarry@pa.gov

717.783.9774

717.772.3177

PA

18 Revenue

Lynette Motter
Harrisburg 17128-1100
1121 Strawberry SquareE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

lymotter@pa.gov

717.787.6296

717.772.9234

PA

Senate

Erin Brawley
Harrisburg 17120
Office of the Chief Clerk, 89 Capitol East WingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

ebrawley@occ.pasen.gov

717.787.7163

717.783.4296

PA

19 State

Nicole Thurstin
Harrisburg 17120
306 North Office Building Room 306E-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

nthurstin@pa.gov

717.783.6728

717.783.0630

PA

70 State Employees Retirement System

Jennifer Hricak
Harrisburg 17101
30 North Third StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

jehricak@pa.gov

717.237.0237

717.783.0581

PA

Cheryl Krchnar
Harrisburg 17108-1147
30 North Third StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

ckrchnar@pa.gov

717.783.8085

717.783.0581

PA
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State System of Higher Education

Amber Heintzelman
Harrisburg 17110
Office of the Chancellor, 2986 N. 2nd StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

aheintzelman@passhe.edu

717.720.4194

717.720.4162

PA

Brenda Mundell
Harrisburg 17110
Office of the Chancellor, 2986 N. 2nd StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

bmundell@passhe.edu

717.720.4185

717.720.4162

PA

State Tax Equalization Board

Harrisburg 17120
Forum Building, Suite 539, 607 South DriveE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

PA

Thaddeus Stevens College

Sue Emswiler
Lancaster 17602
750 East King StreetE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

emswiler@stevenscollege.edu

717.391.1372 PA

7802 Transportation

Charles Rennard
Harrisburg 17105-3789
400 North Street, Keystone BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

crennard@pa.gov

717.783.6459

717.214.3747

PA

Angelina Kreiser
Harrisburg 17105-3789
400 North Street, Keystone BuildingE-mail:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

angekreise@pa.gov

717.395.9297

717.214.3747

PA
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